CROUSE-HINDS
SERIESCommercial products
Hot dip galvanized products
Designed to provide superior corrosion protection
from the harshest environments.
2 EATON Hot Dip Galvanized Products
Designed to provide superior corrosion protection from harsh
environmental conditions.

Junction box
Environmental
capability/type designation Size range* L, W, D inside
Max. conduit
opening size Mtg. Cover type Cover material
WAB Raintight/Type 3, 4 Dusttight/Type 12 4 x 4 x 2 to 8 x 8 x 6 4 Surface Surface Steel
WJB Raintight/Type 3 Watertight/Type 4 4 x 4 x 4 to 36 x 24 x 18 6 Surface Surface Steel
WJBF Raintight/Type 3 Watertight/Type 4 4 x 4 x 4 to 36 x 24 x 24 6 Flush External flanged
recessed sidewalk
Steel (checkered)
*Length and width are inside dimensions. Depth is inside dimension without cover.
Options and accessories:
A wide variety of options and accessories for special application are
available for the various junction box families.  These can
be selected once the type of junction box has been determined.
These options are shown on the individual pages.  Some of the
options available include:
• Special covers
• Materials and finishes
• Equipment mounting plates
• Conduit or device openings
15EATON Hot Dip Galvanized Products
WJBF junction boxes
Applications:
WJBF junction boxes are primarily designed for surface
mounting. These heavy duty boxes are installed in conduit
systems to:
• Act as pull box for conductors
• Provide openings and space for making splices and taps in
conductors
• Provide for branch conduit runs
• Provide access to conductors for maintenance and future system
changes
• Enclose and protect electrical equipment
Features:
• Covers are suitable for vehicular traffic (H20 loading)
• Neoprene gasket cemented to cover
• Wide range of drilled and tapped conduit entrance sizes and
locations permits extreme flexibility of use in conduit system
• Internal equipment mounting pads may be drilled and tapped for
¼”-20 mounting screws
• Blind tapped into internal mounting pads
• Mounting straps are standard on smaller sized boxes up
to 8” x 8” x 6”; for larger sizes, consult factory
Certifications and compliances:
• Weatherproof
• Watertight
• NEMA 3, 4, 5
• NEMA 250
• CEC* :
• Class II, Division 1, Groups E, F, G
• Class III
• Encl. 3, 4, 5
• H20 Vehicle Load Rating†
*UL certified for sizes up to 8” x 8” x 6”.
†Self-certify to H20 vehicle load rating equivalent to 16,000 lbs. on
cover center.